Chairwoman Boericke asked is there a Motion for Order 25 028? 
Motion by Councilor Morin for favorable recommendation to the full Council:  

TOWN OF BRAINTREE, MASSACHUSETTS 

IN TOWN COUNCIL 

ORDERED:  

That the Town of Braintree appropriates the sum of Seventeen Million Four Hundred Sixty Three 

Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($17,463,500) to pay costs of the following capital projects: 

Source Title Amount Authorizating Statute

General Fund Debt Accessibility Improvements to Parks 200,000$      Chp. 44, s 7(1)

General Fund Debt High School Boiler Replacement 770,000$      Chp. 44, s 7(1)

[...]

Chairwoman Boericke asked is there a Motion for Order 25 029? 
Motion read by Councilor Morin for favorable recommendation to the full Council:  
MOTION:  

TOWN OF BRAINTREE, MASSACHUSETTS 

IN TOWN COUNCIL 

ORDERED:  

That the Town of Braintree appropriates the sum of One Million Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($1,050,000) to pay the costs of the following capital project: 

Source Title Amount Authorizating Statute

Stormwater Fund Debt FY 25 Stormwater Capital Equipment 1,050,000$ Chp. 44, s 7(1)  

and for the payment of all other costs incidental and related thereto;